Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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March 26,2018

JENSEN, SHAWN
MADDEN, ROBERT
MARTINEZ, RAUL
MANQUERA, GAVINO
PACHECO, ARTHUR
MCGRATH, JOHN
RIOS, ANTIONIO
MASLIAH, JOSEPH
ANDERSON, DALTON
STINSON, STEVEN
GARCIA, MATTHEW
SMITH, TODD
GARCIA, COTY
JOHNSON, ARTHUR
PETROSIUS, JOSEPH

032465
305887
285464
321576
231785
323366
237703
314950
281007
274530
206563
322696
299607
313164
NONE
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March 27, 2018

PRICE, CHARLES L. JR.
SEPULVEDA, DAVID E.
VERHAGE, RALPH
SAINZ, MANUEL
ROMERO, BRANDON
SCRIVNER, KEVIN
DOMJNQUEi, FRIC
DAILEY, JULIA

BELL, MARISA
GAONA, LINDA
RAMOS, RICHARD
BEGAY, CHRISTINE
TOSE, CHELSEA

033672
041122
072924
199682
204524
213720
274160
322602
313077
312801
169475
305205
316843

o March 28,2018

WEBSTER, DANIEL E.
WEIBLE, JON H.
MILBURN, MATTHEW 8.
VARELA, DAVID IR..
STOKES, WILLIAM E. SR...
GOTTSCHALL, STEPHEN
ATHERTON, JEREMI
AGUILAR, ANDRES
HALE, RODNEY
MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN
SANCHEZ, IRVING
MAGARELLL JOHNATHAN
MCLARD, CHRISTOPHER
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086859
048923
045655
086608
065373
290435
188916
154138
309963
078355
305302
303874
318365
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March 29, 2018

ARQS, ARMANDO R.
GAITAN, RAYMOND
SOTO, MANUEL €
BERNAL, JAIME
HUNTER, JAMES R.
FRANKO, JESUS
HUFFMAN, WILLIAM
JOHNSON, MICHAEL
JOHNATHAN
MONJARAS, JUAN
ROMERO, JOSE
CROCKER, GEORGE
BARNHART, JAMIE
MENDOZA, CARLOS
WEBB, JAMES
FICKLIN, DEVIN

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W, Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizana, A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours In advance. The Board Chalrman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
presentin the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.
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Dated March 15, 2018

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ADCEH
095001
066883
036665
077816
038313
254012
2314006
148206
316961
270159
300777
112343
316129
319642
227471
263434
= “Legend:
R Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
v Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




