## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	March 26, 2018	ADC#		HRG TYPE	March 27, 2018	ADC#		HRG TYPE	March 28, 2018	ADC#		HRG TYPE	March 29, 2018	ADC#	
PA	JENSEN, SHAWN		032465	HA	PRICE, CHARLES L. JR.		033672	HA	WEBSTER, DANIEL E.		086859	HA	AROS, ARMANDO R.	095001	
R	MADDEN, ROBERT		305887	HA	SEPULVEDA, DAVID E.		041122	HA	WEIBLE, JON H.		048923	HA	GAITAN, RAYMOND	066883	
R	MARTINEZ, RAUL		285464	PB	VERHAGE, RALPH		072924	PA	MILBURN, MATTHEW S.		045655	PA	SOTO, MANUEL C.	036665	
R	MANQUERA, GAVINO		321576	R	SAINZ, MÁNUEL		199682	PA	VARELA, DAVID JR		086608	PB	BERNAL, JAIME	077816	
R	PACHECO, ARTHUR		231785	R	ROMERO, BRANDON		204524	PA	STOKES, WILLIAM E. SR		065373	PB	HUNTER, JAMES R.	038313	
R	MCGRATH, JOHN		323366	$\mathbf{R}$	SCRIVNER, KEVIN		213720	R	GOTTSCHALL, STEPHEN		290435	R	FRANKO, JESUS	254012	
R	RIOS, ANTIONIO		237703	R	DOMINQUEŻ, ERIC		274160	R	ATHERTON, JEREMI		188916	R	HUFFMAN, WILLIAM	231406	
R	MASLIAH, JOSEPH		314950	R	DAILEY, JULIA		322602	R	AGUILAR, ANDRES		154138	R	JOHNSON, MICHAEL	148206	
R	ANDERSON, DALTON		281007	R	BELL, MARISA		313077	R	HALE, RODNEY		309963	R	JOHNATHAN	316961	
R	STINSON, STEVEN		274530	R	GAONA, LINDA		312801	R	MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN		078355	R	MONJARAS, JUAN	270199	
R	GARCIA, MATTHEW		206563	R	RAMOS, RIÇHARD		169475	R	SANCHEZ, IRVING		305302	R	ROMERO, JOSE	300777	
R	SMITH, TODD		322696		BEGAY, CHRISTINE		305205	R	MAGARELLI, JOHNATHAN		303874	R	CROCKER, GEORGE	112343	
R	GARCIA, COTY		299607		TOSE, CHĘLSEA		316843	R	MCLARD, CHRISTOPHER		318365	R	BARNHART, JAMIE	316129	
R	JOHNSON, ARTHUR		313164		(6.							R	MENDOZA, CARLOS	319642	
P	PETROSIUS, JOSEPH		NONE									R	WEBB, JAMES	227471	
												R	FICKLIN, DEVIN	263434	
					8									200101	

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 15, 2018

Signed: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

	Legend:
R	Revocation
PA ·	Parole 412A
PB	Parole 412B
HA	Home Arrest
AD	Absolute Discharge
CS1	Commutation Phase I
CS2	Commutation Phase 2
M	Modification
P	Pardon
S	Special Hearing
X	Executive Session
Т	Training